BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
Resolution CE 14-92
Transportation Division

RESQLUTION,
RESOLUTION SUSPENDING AND REVOKING THE OPERATING )
AUTHORITY OF RAMI NJIB AYQUB, DBA PARK LANE LIMOUSINE)

(
(
( FOR FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH )
( CITATION FORFEITURE NO. F-4381 )

WHEREAS: On Qctober 31, 1991, Park Lane Limousine was served
with Citation Forfeiture No. F-4381 (copy attached); and

WHEREAS: The carxzier agreed in writing to not contest the
¢itation and to pay the fine of $750 imposed by Citation
Forfeiture No. 4381 in five installments of $150; the first
payment was to accompany the signed installment payment agreement

ang the four remaining to be remitted each month on the 6th day;
an '

WHEREAS: The carxrier has made two payments, one on December 12,

1991 and the next on Maxch 2, 1992, and since the last payment
carriex has not contacted the Commission nor responded to the two

letters sent requesting payment and warning carrier of the
consequences. of non-payment;

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED that:

1) The Charter Party Carrier FPermit of the above-named
carrier is suspended for a period of 30 days, or

until the balance ¢of the citation forfeiture fine is
paid in full.

If by the end of the 30-day period the carxriexr has
not paid the fine nor filed for a hearing, then the

carrier’s operating authorxity will be automatically
revoked.

Filing of a request for hearing will stay the
revocation ¢f the permit, but the suspension will
remain in force. The carrier may not operate.

During a hearing, the buxden of proof will be on the%

carrier to show cause why the revocation should not
take place.




Resolution CE 14-52
Page 2

The Executive Director is directed to mail a certified copy of
this Resolution to PARK LANE LIMOUSINE.

This Resolution is effective today.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was dul

Y
introduced, passed and adopted by a regular meeting of the Public
tilities Commission of the State of California, held on July 22,
1992. The following Commissioners approved it. '

é‘leal J. Sbulman
xecut;ve D;rector

vv-nf ..ty

DANIEL Wm. FTESSLER
President

JOHN B. QHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
NORMAN D. SHUMWAY
Commissioners




Fublir Aiilities Commission

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

CITATION FORFEITURE FOR VIOLATION

OF PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE 1CP-6077-P

Darte:
No:  p_s381

Rami Najib Ayoubd, dbda

PARK LANE LIMOUSINE

Toster City

You are hereby cited with having violated Section(s) .5379.2nd 5413

of the Public Utlides Code ...22¢ by not c¢complying with Rules 1.08 and

3.0l of General Order 157-A, for operating while authority was

suspended for not hBaving an insurance certificate on file;

advertisiag without a valid permit; and failure to keep copies

of General Order 157-A, the Vehicle Code and Motor Carrier

Safewy Secrions of Title 13 of the California Administrazive

Code, where they are available to all drivers,

You are hereby called upon to answer this citation in person (or by a duly

authorized officer or agent if a corporation) or by attorney on or before

. 199.... .

By way of such answer you may either:

(1) State you will pay a fine”™ in the sum of § ...7.59...00 pursuant to Sec-

ton(s) 3378 of the Public Utllities Code for which purpose you may use
the enclosed Form 1: or

(2) Deny this citation for which purpose you may use the eaclosed Form 2. In such
event, a formal hearing may be beld which might involve viclations in addition to those

listed above.

™ Payment of such fine may be by check or monev order payable to Public Unlities Commussion of the State of California.




TCP-6077-P
F-4381

Such answer should be addressed to:

Public Udlities Commission.
State of California

Enforcement Section

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco, California 94102

and deposited in the mail on or before the date hereinabove specified.

Upon payment of the fine hereinabove specified, it will be deposited in the State

Treasury to the credit of the General Fund pursuant to said Section(s) SAL8

and the Commission staff will aot request the Commuission to institute a formal proceeding
in this matter.

Failure to answer this citation in either of the ways hereinabove described may itself be
considered by the Commission in a formal proceeding commenced on its own
motion as a distinet violation of law, and may itself be cause for canceling, revoking,
or suspending your operating autherity, or imposing upon you a fine pursuant to

Secton(s) 5378 of the Public Utilities Code.

Pusuc Urnrres Commssion
Starz or Carronnia

7,

arxen, Acting Principal
Compliance and Enforcement Branch
Transportation Division

CE 4A (Rov, /89




$ublir Atilities Commission 1cp-c077-p

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 1

I bereby state that I will comply with Citation Forfeiture

'No....F=4381 , dated Q6T 32194/ and herewith

pay a fine in the sum of 8,.250.. 00

Rami Najid Ayoub, dda
PARK LANE LIMOUSINE

(Name of Carrier)

SobpRe oougg

w.lu la]
(Date}

CE 5A (4/89)




FINE PAYMENT AGREEMENT TCP-6077=

1$790-00) PSR pyc-TRANSP.-DIV.
C&E BRANCH-SF

uncertainty strendant 5o 1isigarion of chal DEbdge P2t 32
tion Forfeicure No. Fe43sl in five (5) incisiinents. JI703392

Payments will be on the sixth of each month, commﬂ /qujl
cing on December 6, 1991 as follows:

1. $150 on December 6, 1§91

2. 8150 on January 6, 1992

3. $150 on February 6, 1992

4. 8150 on March 6. 1992

5. 8150 on April 6, 1992

I understand that if this agreement is not adhered
to. my operating authority will be subject to suspension

and revocation in accordance with procedures established
by the Commission.

Rami Najib Ayoub
PARK LANE LIMOUSINE

Szgnatuge

< >'A'ru’r’

Title

13 /LL/m

Date’




